

ASX AND NZX ANNOUNCEMENT

LITIGATION JUDGEMENT

1 February 2024

Michael Hill International Limited (ASX/NZX: MHJ) notes the judgement delivered by the Supreme Court of New South Wales in Gispac Pty Ltd v Michael Hill Jeweller (Australia) Pty Ltd, which involved a dispute in relation to the supply of packaging in the years 2014 to 2018.

The Court has ordered Michael Hill Jeweller (Australia) Pty Ltd pay damages of \$2,259,971.40, plus interest and costs.

The Company is considering the judgement and its appeal options.

This announcement is authorised for release by the Board.

- ENDS -

For more information, please contact:

Investors & Media: Andrew Lowe

CFO & Company Secretary +61 7 3114 3500

andrew.lowe@michaelhill.com.au

Investors & Media:

Anthea Noble Head of Investor Relations +61 438 770 704

anthea.noble@michaelhill.com.au

ABOUT MICHAEL HILL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Michael Hill International was founded by Sir Michael Hill in 1979 when he opened his first jewellery store in Whangarei, New Zealand. The Group currently has 302 stores globally across Australia, New Zealand and Canada. The Group's global headquarters, including its wholesale and manufacturing divisions, are located in Brisbane, Australia. The Company is listed on the ASX (ASX:MHJ) and the NZX (NZX:MHJ).

www.investor.michaelhill.com